Removal procedure
rewq
Turn the handle counter-
clockwise to remove it.
Push the handle down-
ward.
Apply 0.4 MPa of pressure
to the operational port and

high temperature models)
Note 3) Auto switch and solenoid valve are not attached. When a set including auto switch and solenoid valve is required, please add the symbols after the auto switch
in “How to Order” at the end of the part number.
XLAQ/XLDQ Series
Specific Product Precautions 3
Be sure to read this before handling the products.
Barrel Perfluoro® is a registered trademark of Matsumura Oil Co., Ltd.
Kalrez® is a registered trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company or its affiliates.
Chemraz® is a registered trademark of Greene, Tweed Technologies, Inc.
ULTIC ARMOR® is a registered trademark of VALQUA, LTD.
Symbol -XN1 -XP1 -XQ1 -XR1 -XR2 -XR3 -XS1 -XT1 -XU1 -XF1
Seal
material EPDM
Barrel
 Perfluoro® Kalrez® Chemraz® VMQ
FKM for
Plasma
ULTIC
ARMOR® FKM
Compound no. 2101-80* 70W 4079 SS592 SS630 SSE38 1232-70* 3310-75* UA4640 **
Model Temperature
specifications Indicator
Flange (Valve) size
16 25 40 50
XLAQ
General
use
— XLAQ16-30-1 XLAQ25-30-1 XLAQ40-30-1 XLAQ50-30-1
v XLAQ16A-30-1 XLAQ25A-30-1 XLAQ40A-30-1 XLAQ50A-30-1
High
temperature
— XLAQ16-30-1H XLAQ25-30-1H XLAQ40-30-1H XLAQ50-30-1H
v XLAQ16A-30-1H XLAQ25A-30-1H XLAQ40A-30-1H XLAQ50A-30-1H
XLDQ
General use v:
Standard
— — XLDQ40-30-1 XLDQ50-30-1